

15  
and  
16  
AG  
M/R  
B  
Ct  
07

02.09.  
2021

**C.O. 1261 of 2021**

Syed Amanul Bari  
Versus  
Board of Auqaf & Ors

With

**C.O. 1262 of 2021**

Syed Amanul Bari  
Versus  
Board of Auqaf & Ors

(Via Video conference)

Mr. M. A. Samad,

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Sk. Mad Galib,  
Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik,

... For the opposite parties.

Parties are represented by learned advocates, names of whom are shown above at the top of the order sheet.

Parties are well protected by the interim order granted on July 27, 2021, which is operative till September 30, 2021.

This is a case wherein arguable points are involved, which are required to be addressed on merits of this case. An extensive hearing is necessary.

The interim order granted in this case be continued till three weeks after Puja vacation.

Matter to appear two weeks after Puja vacation under the heading 'Contested Application'.

**(Subhasis Dasgupta, J)**

