

08.04.2022  
Item No.7 & 8  
Ct. No.7  
CHC

**C.O.1261 of 2021  
(Physical Hearing)**

**Syed Amanul Bari  
Vs.  
Board of Auqaf & ors.  
With  
C.O.1262 of 2021  
Syed Amanul Bari  
Vs.  
Board of Auqaf & ors.**

Mr. M. A. Samad,  
Ms. Payel Ghosh  
...for the petitioner

Sk. Md. Galib,  
Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik  
...for the Board of Auqaf

Mr. Gour Baran Sen  
...for the o.p. no.3

Mr. Galib, learned advocate appearing for the Auqaf Board submits that there has been a direction to file opposition in the form of affidavit, which has been prepared, and it will be filed shortly.

The matter has come up in the list upon mentioning by the learned advocate for the petitioner for extension of the interim order already granted in this case, which was last extended by this Court on 30<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

Learned advocate for the opposite party no.3 submits that case may be posted for hearing to address the issues involved in this case.

Without going into the details, the opposition in the form of affidavit may be filed shortly upon supplying a copy of the same well in advance to the learned advocate for the petitioner. Reply, if there be any, within fortnight thereafter.

The interim order be extended till end of June, 2022.

The matter to appear in the list one (01) week after reopening of Summer Vacation of this Court.

**(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)**