

17.08.2022
Item No.13 & 14
Ct. No.7
CHC

C.O.1261 of 2021

**Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf & ors.
With
C.O.1262 of 2021
Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf & ors.**

Mr. M. A. Samad,
Mr. M. Zahedi

...for the petitioner

Sk. Md. Galib,
Ms. T. Mukherjee

...for the Board of Auqaf

Mr. Gour Baran Sen,
Ms. Mousumi Kundu

...for the o.p. no.3

Mr. Galib, learned advocate appearing for the Auqaf Board submits that opposition in the form of affidavit though served upon the petitioner, but could not be filed in the case record and proposes accommodation to file the same shortly.

Having considered the submission of both sides, the interim order granted in this case be extended till second week after Puja Vacation of this Court.

Opposition may be filed in the meantime in the department shortly. Reply, if there be any, within fortnight thereafter.

List the matter in the second week of November,
2022.

(Subhasis Dasgupta, J.)