

39-40
21.04.2025
Ct. No.22
pg.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 1261 of 2021

Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.

with

CO 1262 of 2021

Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Mr. Imtiaz Belal

... For the petitioner in both the COs

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib

Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik

... For the opposite party nos.1 & 2/
Board of Auqaf

Mr. Gour Baran Sau

... For the opposite party no.3

1. Time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition already filed in both the revisional applications at the instance of the opposite party nos.1 and 2 is extended by a week from date.

2. Let the matter appear in the Combined Monthly List of May, 2025.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)