

06.08.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.36/37
Mujahid

CO 1261 of 2021
With
CAN 2 of 2025

Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.

With

CO 1262 of 2021
With
CAN 2 of 2025

Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. M.A. Samad,
Mr. Intiyaz Belal,
Ms. Priyanka Sharma

...for the petitioner

Mr. Gour Baran Sau

...for the opposite party no.3

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file affidavit of service. Let the affidavit of service be filed.

2. Let the matter appear on 19th August, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)