

19.08.2025
Court No.25
Item No.120-
121
sudipta

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**C.O. 1261 of 2021
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.**

With

**C.O. 1262 of 2021
With
CAN 2 of 2025**

**Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. M. A. Samad
Mr. Imtiaz Belal
Ms. Priyanka Sharma
Mr. Taher Ahamad

...for the petitioners

Mr. Abu Siddique Mallick

...for the opposite party nos. 1 and 2

Mr. Gour Baran Som

...for the opposite party no. 3 in Item
No. 121

1. Both the parties are directed to file brief written notes not exceeding three pages along with the judgment which they want to rely upon with a copy to the other side.
2. Let the matter be listed in the **Combined Monthly List of November, 2025** for final hearing.

3. The interim order is extended till 30th November, 2025 or until further orders whichever is earlier.
4. CAN 2 of 2025 (in CO 1261 of 2021) and CAN 2 of 2025 (in CO 1262 of 2021) stand disposed of.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)