

19.11.2025  
Item No.31 & 32  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**CO 1261 of 2021  
with  
CO 1261 of 2021**

**Syed Amanul Bari  
Vs  
Board of Auqaf & Ors.**

Mr. M.A. Samad  
Ms. Payel Ghosh  
Mr. Taher Ahamad  
... for the petitioner  
Sk. Md. Galib  
Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik  
... for the State

The revisions re ready for hearing.

Let the matter be fixed for final hearing in  
the monthly list of January, 2026.

The interim order which is in force be  
extended till 28<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 or until further  
orders whichever is earlier.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**