

13.01.2026  
Item No.20 & 21  
Ct. No. 30  
Aloke

**CO 1261 of 2021  
with  
CO 1262 of 2021**

**Syed Amanul Bari  
Vs  
Board of Auqaf & Ors.**

Mr. Imtiaz Belal  
Mr.M.A. Samad  
... for the petitioner  
Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik  
... for the respondent nos. 1 and 2  
Mr. Gour Baran Sau  
... for the respondent no. 3

An accommodation is prayed for on behalf of the learned counsel for the opposite party nos. 1 and 2.

Let the matter be listed on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

Parties to file their respective written notes.

The interim order which is in force be extended till 30<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 or until further orders whichever is earlier.

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**