

17.02.2026
Item No.41
with 42
Court No.30
CHC

In The High Court at Calcutta

Civil Revisional Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

C.O. 1261 of 2021

Syed Amanul Bari

Vs.

Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.

with

C.O. 1262 of 2021

Syed Amanul Bari

Vs.

Board of Auqaf, West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. M.A. Samad, Advocate

Mr. Taher Ahamad, Advocate

...for the petitioner

Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik, Advocate

....for the respondent nos.1 & 2

Mr. Gour Baran Sau, Advocate

...for the opposite party no.3

1. Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Learned counsel for the opposite parties prays for an accommodation to file written notes.
3. Let the matter be listed on 11th March, 2026 for further hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)