

11.03.2026
Item No.31
&32
Court No.30
BR

C.O. 1261 of 2021

**Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf , West Bengal and Ors.**

**With
C.O. 1262 of 2021
Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf , West Bengal and Ors**

Mr. MA Samad,
Mr. Imtiaz Belal,
Mr. Taher Ahamad,
Ms. Priyanka Sharma

... for the petitioner

Mr. Abu Siddique Malik
... for the opposite party no. 1 and 2

Written notes filed by the opposite party be kept with the record. Copy served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Matter be fixed on 24th March, 2026 for hearing as specially fixed.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)