

24.3.2026
Item no. 41 & 42
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

WPA 1261 of 2021

Syed Amanul Bari

Vs.

Board of Auqaf, W. B. & Ors.

With

WPA 1262 of 2021

Syed Amanul Bari

Vs.

Board of Auqaf, W. B. & Ors.

Mr. MA Samad

Mr. Imtiaz Belal

Mrs. Priyanka Sharma

Mr. Taher Ahamad

..... For the Petitioner

Sk. Md. Galib

Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik

....For the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties.
2. Matter be listed in the **monthly list of May, 2026**.
3. The interim of stay be extended till 18th of May, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)