

06.05.2026
Item no. Supp.01
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CO 1261 of 2021

Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, W. B. & Ors.
With
CO 1262 of 2021
Syed Amanul Bari
Vs.
Board of Auqaf, W. B. & Ors.

Mr. M. A. Samad
Mr. Imtiaz Belal
Mrs. Priyanka Sharma
Mr. Taher Ahamad

..... For the Petitioner

Sk. Md. Galib
Mr. Abu Siddique Mallik

....For the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

1. A clerical error has occurred in the cause title of the order dated 24.03.2026. The word "WPA" be deleted and "CO" be incorporated.
2. The order dated 24.03.2026 stands modified accordingly.
3. Let this order be read along with the order dated 24.03.2026 and the revisional application be placed before the Regular Bench having determination.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)